

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No. 43046/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2024
in C.A. No. 4670/2023 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

VIJISH V. V. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GURUVAYUR DEVASWOM MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2026

This matter was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rahat Bansal, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for applicant
the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) List on 26th May, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR