

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 43046/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2024
in C.A. No. No. 4670/2023 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

VIJISH V. V. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GURUVAYUR DEVASWOM MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 185321/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.
209449/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 24675/2026 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No.
193559/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 2423/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 231919/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

MA 2424/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 251346/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

MA 2425/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 252900/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

MA 2427/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION

MA 2428/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 269949/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 269951/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

MA 2429/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 305846/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

MA 2430/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 279845/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

**MA 2537-2543/2025 in C.A. No. 4674-4680/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION**

**MA 2529/2025 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION**

**SLP(C) No. 38658-38659/2025 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION**

**MA 339/2026 in C.A. No. 4670/2023 (XI-B)
FOR ADMISSION**

Date : 26-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Raman V.R., Adv.**

**Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.**

**Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR**

**Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Ms. Maneesha Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramavath. Balaji Naik, Adv.
Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Iram Naaz, Adv.**

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Rajawat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ridhika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Daksh Rathi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. De-tag SLP (C) Nos.38658-38659 of 2025 and list separately.
2. List all other matters along with SLP (C) No. 3789 of 2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**